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                         44th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 28, 2018

Place First Name  Last Name      Age S City         St Club Rank Time    Pace     
===== =========== ============== === = ============ == ==== ==== ======= ===== 
    1 Bryce       Murdick         21 M Falmouth     ME         1   58:24  5:51 
    2 Brian       Mongeon         33 M Montpelier   VT         2   58:47  5:53 
    3 Matthew     Rutherford      30 M Montpelier   VT CVR     3 1:02:04  6:13 
    4 George      Deane           38 M Waterbury Ct VT         4 1:02:21  6:15 
    5 Tom         Thurston        54 M Waterbury    VT         5 1:02:49  6:17 
    6 Thorin      Markison        35 M Montpelier   VT CVR     6 1:04:28  6:27 
    7 Jon         Floyd           45 M Waterbury Ce VT CVR     7 1:05:24  6:33 
    8 Brendan     Magill          16 M Moretown     VT         8 1:06:37  6:40 
    9 George      Aitken          24 M Waterbury Ct VT CVR     9 1:08:00  6:48 
   10 Chris       Rhim            53 M Norwich      VT        10 1:09:44  6:59 
   11 Kari        Bradley         50 M Montpelier   VT CVR    11 1:10:23  7:03 
   12 Erin        Magill          18 F Moretown     VT        12 1:10:50  7:05 
   13 Michael     Caplan          34 M Arlington    VA        13 1:11:03  7:07 
   14 Dylan       Broderick       28 F Montpelier   VT CVR    14 1:12:27  7:15 
   15 Scott       Nichols         52 M Essex        VT        15 1:12:52  7:18 
   16 Matt        Mahoney         62 M Melbourne    FL        16 1:14:30  7:27 
   17 Chris       Andresen        62 M Adamant      VT CVR    17 1:14:34  7:28 
   18 Dot         Martin          57 F Montpelier   VT CVR    18 1:14:51  7:30 
   19 Bob         Emmons          59 M S. Duxbury   VT CVR    19 1:15:22  7:33 
   20 Rima        Carlson         43 F Montpelier   VT CVR    20 1:17:25  7:45 
   21 Anna        Milkowski       43 F Montpelier   VT CVR    21 1:17:48  7:47 
   22 Avi         Zimet           19 M Montpelier   VT CVR    22 1:18:36  7:52 
   23 Nathan      Suter           45 M Montpelier   VT CVR    23 1:18:49  7:53 
   24 Donna       Smyers          60 F Adamant      VT CVR    24 1:19:39  7:58 
   25 Jacqueline  Jancaitis       35 F Barre        VT CVR    25 1:19:40  7:58 
   26 Manuel      Sainz           62 M East Barre   VT CVR    26 1:20:20  8:02 
   27 Rachel      Allen           33 F Montpelier   VT CVR    27 1:21:17  8:08 
   28 Will        Taylor          36 M Huntington   VT        28 1:21:18  8:08 
   29 Jen         Dansereau       37 F Franklin     VT        29 1:24:33  8:28 
   30 Christine   McHugh          25 F Abington     MA        30 1:24:43  8:29 
   31 Eric        Dague           58 M Burlington   VT        31 1:24:53  8:30 
   32 John        Diebold         56 M Randolph     VT        32 1:24:55  8:30 
   33 Meg         Allison         45 F Moretown     VT CVR    33 1:25:23  8:33 
   34 Jamie       Shanley         65 M Montpelier   VT CVR    34 1:26:42  8:41 
   35 Rebecca     Harvey          31 F Brookfield   VT CVR    35 1:26:50  8:41 
   36 Nick        Persampieri     58 M Montpelier   VT CVR    36 1:27:19  8:44 
   37 Thomas      Hogeboom        66 M Hardwick     VT        37 1:27:41  8:47 
   38 Darrel      Lasell          60 M Williamston  VT CVR    38 1:27:42  8:47 
   39 Dot         Helling         68 F Montpelier   VT CVR    39 1:30:24  9:03 
   40 Shannon     Lawrey          23 F Waterbury    VT        40 1:31:24  9:09 
   41 Aaron       Moore           41 M Middlesex    VT        41 1:31:28  9:09 
   42 Kent        Murdick         52 M Falmouth     ME        42 1:31:42  9:11 
   43 Kim         Bolduc          51 F Middlesex    VT        43 1:32:26  9:15 
   44 Carolyn     Ix              55 F Williamstown VT        44 1:32:37  9:16 
   45 Jeff        Prescott        54 M Montpelier   VT CVR    45 1:34:42  9:29 
   46 Annalise    Cohen           31 F Richmond     VT        46 1:35:45  9:35 
   47 Becky       Diedrich        53 F Berlin       VT CVR    47 1:37:09  9:43 
   48 Kelly       Collar          52 F Moretown     VT CVR    48 1:37:54  9:48 
   49 Joanne      Mugford         50 F Barre        VT        49 1:38:15  9:50 
   50 Andrew      DeHond          34 M Richmond     VT        50 1:39:54 10:00 
   51 Dennis      Kelley          62 M Middleton    MA        51 1:41:02 10:07 
   52 Chris       Pelkey          43 M Barre        VT        52 1:41:52 10:12 
   53 Gail        Pelkey          53 F Waterbury    VT CVR    53 1:42:22 10:15 
   54 Svetlana    Phillips        55 F Cavendish    VT        54 1:42:39 10:16 
   55 Kate        Sileo           52 F Thomaston    CT        55 1:47:24 10:45 
   56 Kristen     Bald            44 F Brattleboro  VT        56 1:47:25 10:45 
   57 Cindy       Barr            49 F W. Berlin    VT        57 1:53:03 11:19 
   58 Allison     Plante          34 F Barre        VT        58 1:55:01 11:31 
   59 Jessica     Pinkans         31 F Barre        VT        59 1:55:05 11:31 
   60 Jennifer    Lyon            36 F Barre        VT        60 1:57:10 11:43 
   61 Kristin     Pelkey          37 F Barre        VT        61 1:57:11 11:44 
   62 Greg        Wight           72 M Brookfield   VT CVR    62 1:58:31 11:52 



   63 Kem         Phillips        72 M Cavendish    VT        63 1:58:42 11:53 

                         44th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 28, 2018

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    23 Erin        Magill          18 Moretown           VT    1 1:10:50 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    19 Brendan     Magill          16 Moretown           VT    1 1:06:37 
    2    33 Avi         Zimet           19 Montpelier         VT    2 1:18:36 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    25 Dylan       Broderick       28 Montpelier         VT    1 1:12:27 
    2    41 Christine   McHugh          25 Abington           MA    2 1:24:43 
    3    51 Shannon     Lawrey          23 Waterbury          VT    3 1:31:24 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    12 Bryce       Murdick         21 Falmouth           ME    1   58:24 
    2    20 George      Aitken          24 Waterbury Ctr      VT    2 1:08:00 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    36 Jacqueline  Jancaitis       35 Barre              VT    1 1:19:40 
    2    38 Rachel      Allen           33 Montpelier         VT    2 1:21:17 
    3    40 Jen         Dansereau       37 Franklin           VT    3 1:24:33 
    4    46 Rebecca     Harvey          31 Brookfield         VT    4 1:26:50 
    5    57 Annalise    Cohen           31 Richmond           VT    5 1:35:45 
    6    69 Allison     Plante          34 Barre              VT    6 1:55:01 
    7    70 Jessica     Pinkans         31 Barre              VT    7 1:55:05 
    8    71 Jennifer    Lyon            36 Barre              VT    8 1:57:10 
    9    72 Kristin     Pelkey          37 Barre              VT    9 1:57:11 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    13 Brian       Mongeon         33 Montpelier         VT    1   58:47 
    2    14 Matthew     Rutherford      30 Montpelier         VT    2 1:02:04 
    3    15 George      Deane           38 Waterbury Ctr.     VT    3 1:02:21 
    4    17 Thorin      Markison        35 Montpelier         VT    4 1:04:28 
    5    24 Michael     Caplan          34 Arlington          VA    5 1:11:03 
    6    39 Will        Taylor          36 Huntington         VT    6 1:21:18 
    7    61 Andrew      DeHond          34 Richmond           VT    7 1:39:54 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    31 Rima        Carlson         43 Montpelier         VT    1 1:17:25 
    2    32 Anna        Milkowski       43 Montpelier         VT    2 1:17:48 
    3    44 Meg         Allison         45 Moretown           VT    3 1:25:23 
    4    67 Kristen     Bald            44 Brattleboro        VT    4 1:47:25 
    5    68 Cindy       Barr            49 W. Berlin          VT    5 1:53:03 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    18 Jon         Floyd           45 Waterbury Center   VT    1 1:05:24 
    2    34 Nathan      Suter           45 Montpelier         VT    2 1:18:49 
    3    52 Aaron       Moore           41 Middlesex          VT    3 1:31:28 
    4    63 Chris       Pelkey          43 Barre              VT    4 1:41:52 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    29 Dot         Martin          57 Montpelier         VT    1 1:14:51 
    2    54 Kim         Bolduc          51 Middlesex          VT    2 1:32:26 
    3    55 Carolyn     Ix              55 Williamstown       VT    3 1:32:37 
    4    58 Becky       Diedrich        53 Berlin             VT    4 1:37:09 
    5    59 Kelly       Collar          52 Moretown           VT    5 1:37:54 
    6    60 Joanne      Mugford         50 Barre              VT    6 1:38:15 
    7    64 Gail        Pelkey          53 Waterbury          VT    7 1:42:22 
    8    65 Svetlana    Phillips        55 Cavendish          VT    8 1:42:39 
    9    66 Kate        Sileo           52 Thomaston          CT    9 1:47:24 



Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    16 Tom         Thurston        54 Waterbury          VT    1 1:02:49 
    2    21 Chris       Rhim            53 Norwich            VT    2 1:09:44 
    3    22 Kari        Bradley         50 Montpelier         VT    3 1:10:23 
    4    26 Scott       Nichols         52 Essex              VT    4 1:12:52 
    5    30 Bob         Emmons          59 S. Duxbury         VT    5 1:15:22 
    6    42 Eric        Dague           58 Burlington         VT    6 1:24:53 
    7    43 John        Diebold         56 Randolph           VT    7 1:24:55 
    8    47 Nick        Persampieri     58 Montpelier         VT    8 1:27:19 
    9    53 Kent        Murdick         52 Falmouth           ME    9 1:31:42 
   10    56 Jeff        Prescott        54 Montpelier         VT   10 1:34:42 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    35 Donna       Smyers          60 Adamant            VT    1 1:19:39 
    2    50 Dot         Helling         68 Montpelier         VT    2 1:30:24 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    27 Matt        Mahoney         62 Melbourne          FL    1 1:14:30 
    2    28 Chris       Andresen        62 Adamant            VT    2 1:14:34 
    3    37 Manuel      Sainz           62 East Barre         VT    3 1:20:20 
    4    45 Jamie       Shanley         65 Montpelier         VT    4 1:26:42 
    5    48 Thomas      Hogeboom        66 Hardwick           VT    5 1:27:41 
    6    49 Darrel      Lasell          60 Williamston        VT    6 1:27:42 
    7    62 Dennis      Kelley          62 Middleton          MA    7 1:41:02 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    73 Greg        Wight           72 Brookfield         VT    1 1:58:31 
    2    74 Kem         Phillips        72 Cavendish          VT    2 1:58:42 
Record 1:17:36 by Philip Krajewski in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99


